
Little River Cup - 2025
31st Oct - 1st Nov
Presentation Summary

Heavy Gun Light Gun 300m
1st Place Vincent Vaina 246.02 1st Place Andrew Fox 248.03 1st Place Sergey Katchnov 287.10
2nd Place Michael Bell 241.04 2nd Place Vincent Vaina 234.05 2nd Place Andrew Fox 287.10
3rd Place Ian Parks 238.02 3rd Place Anthony Bending 230.01 3rd Place James Vardanega 287.06

Small Group Sergey 1.076 Small Group Glen Ross 1.968 Small Group Scott 0.355
Best target Sergey 58.02 Best target Glen Ross 57.02 Best target Andrew Fox 60.04

Two Gun Centrefire
1st Place Vincent Vaina 480.07
2nd Place Michael Bell 459.06
3rd Place Andrew Fox 458.07

Most flies Total Most flies Indervidual Class
Andrew Fox 17 LG Mark Welsh 6



Little River Cup - 2025
31st Oct - 1st Nov

500m CF

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

1 1 Andrew Fox LG 45.01 8 53.01 45.00 8 53.00 44.00 8 52.00 36.01 6 42.01 40.01 8 48.01 248.03 3 1 1
2 7 Vincent Vaina HG 48.00 8 56.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 6 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 246.02 2 2 1
2 9 Michael Bell HG 43.01 7 50.01 44.02 7 51.02 47.01 8 55.01 32.00 7 39.00 38.00 8 46.00 241.04 4 3 2
2 5 Ian Parks HG 49.01 8 57.01 41.00 7 48.00 28.00 7 35.00 44.01 8 52.01 38.00 8 46.00 238.02 2 4 3
2 11 Scott Benson HG 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 8 51.00 42.01 6 48.01 43.00 8 51.00 27.00 3 30.00 235.01 1 5 4
1 7 Vincent Vaina LG 46.02 7 53.02 46.02 8 54.02 45.00 7 52.00 38.01 6 44.01 28.00 3 31.00 234.05 5 6 2
1 13 Anthony Bending LG 45.01 8 53.01 47.00 8 55.00 28.00 8 36.00 33.00 8 41.00 37.00 8 45.00 230.01 1 7 3
1 12 Richard L LG 40.00 6 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 33.00 6 39.00 47.00 8 55.00 35.00 5 40.00 230.01 1 8 4
1 6 Sergey Katchnov LG 31.00 5 36.00 46.01 8 54.01 40.02 7 47.02 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 6 43.00 229.03 3 9 5
1 10 Mark Welsh LG 41.00 7 48.00 41.02 6 47.02 33.00 5 38.00 44.02 8 52.02 36.02 5 41.02 226.06 6 10 6
2 14 Glen Ross (L) HG 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 9 55.01 45.02 8 53.02 30.00 6 36.00 26.00 7 33.00 225.03 3 11 5
2 12 Richard L HG 44.01 8 52.01 41.01 8 49.01 44.00 8 52.00 28.00 7 35.00 29.00 6 35.00 223.02 2 12 6
2 15 Garry Rose HG 49.02 9 58.02 46.00 8 54.00 48.00 8 56.00 14.00 4 18.00 29.01 7 36.01 222.03 3 13 7
2 13 Anthony Bending HG 43.00 6 49.00 42.02 7 49.02 39.00 7 46.00 26.00 4 30.00 40.00 7 47.00 221.02 2 14 8
2 6 Sergey Katchnov HG 45.00 8 53.00 49.02 9 58.02 41.00 7 48.00 14.00 4 18.00 36.00 5 41.00 218.02 2 15 9
1 9 Michael Bell LG 41.01 8 49.01 46.00 8 54.00 27.00 9 36.00 20.00 6 26.00 45.01 8 53.01 218.02 2 16 7
1 2 Percy Spierske LG 37.00 5 42.00 42.01 7 49.01 41.01 8 49.01 36.00 6 42.00 26.00 5 31.00 213.02 2 17 8
2 1 Andrew Fox HG 36.00 7 43.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.00 7 48.00 38.03 5 43.03 17.00 6 23.00 210.04 4 18 10
2 4 Pete Van Meurs HG 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 7 47.00 33.00 8 41.00 26.00 4 30.00 37.00 8 45.00 210.00 0 19 11
1 3 Greg Branch (L) LG 39.00 8 47.00 39.01 7 46.01 30.01 6 36.01 28.00 5 33.00 38.01 6 44.01 206.03 3 20 9
1 15 Garry Rose LG 44.01 8 52.01 42.01 7 49.01 32.01 6 38.01 19.00 6 25.00 34.01 6 40.01 204.04 4 21 10
1 14 Glen Ross (L) LG 49.02 8 57.02 46.00 8 54.00 33.01 5 38.01 13.00 1 14.00 34.00 7 41.00 204.03 3 22 11
2 8 James Vardanega HG 33.00 6 39.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.00 6 44.00 18.00 7 25.00 32.01 6 38.01 190.01 1 23 12
1 5 Ian Parks LG 40.00 8 48.00 41.01 6 47.01 44.00 7 51.00 8.00 8 16.00 22.00 2 24.00 186.01 1 24 12
2 10 Mark Welsh HG 44.00 9 53.00 42.01 8 50.01 36.01 7 43.01 14.00 7 21.00 10.00 5 15.00 182.02 2 25 13
1 16 Neil Mann LG 30.00 5 35.00 29.00 5 34.00 23.00 2 25.00 21.00 3 24.00 41.01 7 48.01 166.01 1 26 13
1 11 Scott Benson LG 31.00 5 36.00 37.00 6 43.00 17.00 7 24.00 23.00 5 28.00 21.00 1 22.00 153.00 0 27 14
2 2 Percy Spierske HG 31.00 5 36.00 34.01 6 40.01 31.00 6 37.00 7.00 5 12.00 23.00 2 25.00 150.01 1 28 14
1 8 James Vardanega LG 42.01 6 48.01 38.00 6 44.00 10.00 6 16.00 8.00 6 14.00 16.00 8 24.00 146.01 1 29 15
2 16 Neil Mann HG 21.00 2 23.00 23.00 4 27.00 34.00 6 40.00 19.00 2 21.00 7.00 3 10.00 121.00 0 30 15



Little River Cup - 2025
31st Oct - 1st Nov

300m Mozzie

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E TOTAL Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total CU Count O/All

1 5 Andrew Fox CU 50.04 10 60.04 46.00 8 54.00 50.03 10 60.03 49.01 9 58.01 46.02 9 55.02 287.10 10 1
1 3 Sergey Katchnov CU 50.03 10 60.03 50.03 10 60.03 49.02 9 58.02 49.01 9 58.01 43.01 8 51.01 287.10 10 2
1 13 James Vardanega CU 49.01 9 58.01 47.01 8 55.01 49.01 8 57.01 50.02 10 60.02 48.01 9 57.01 287.06 6 3
1 6 Scott Benson CU 48.01 9 57.01 46.00 8 54.00 50.04 10 60.04 49.01 9 58.01 48.00 8 56.00 285.06 6 4
1 4 Ian Parks CU 50.04 10 60.04 44.00 9 53.00 49.02 10 59.02 46.01 8 54.01 48.01 9 57.01 283.08 8 5
1 9 Richard L CU 49.01 9 58.01 50.00 9 59.00 50.02 9 59.02 49.01 9 58.01 39.01 6 45.01 279.05 5 6
1 8 Glen Ross (L) CU 50.03 9 59.03 45.02 8 53.02 47.02 9 56.02 45.01 8 53.01 47.00 9 56.00 277.08 8 7
1 15 Rex T CU 50.03 10 60.03 47.02 9 56.02 48.02 9 57.02 46.00 8 54.00 37.00 8 45.00 272.07 7 8
1 10 Percy Spierske CU 50.02 9 59.02 48.02 9 57.02 47.01 8 55.01 45.02 8 53.02 37.01 6 43.01 267.08 8 9
1 1 Greg Branch (L) CU 47.02 9 56.02 46.00 9 55.00 50.03 10 60.03 36.00 7 43.00 41.01 7 48.01 262.06 6 10
1 12 Anthony Bending CU 47.00 9 56.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.00 8 49.00 47.00 8 55.00 37.00 7 44.00 258.00 0 11
1 7 Mark Welsh CU 49.00 9 58.00 41.01 7 48.01 48.01 9 57.01 36.01 6 42.01 43.00 7 50.00 255.03 3 12
1 11 Michael Bell CU 50.01 9 59.01 42.01 8 50.01 39.00 9 48.00 37.00 8 45.00 43.00 9 52.00 254.02 2 13
1 16 Blake J CU 47.01 9 56.01 37.00 9 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 41.00 8 49.00 25.00 4 29.00 230.02 2 14
1 2 Pete Van Meurs CU 41.00 7 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 8 49.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 148.00 0 15
1 14 Vincent Vaina CU 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 16



Little River Cup - 2025
Light Gun

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Fly
Class Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count O/All LG

1 1 Andrew Fox LG 45.01 8 53.01 45.00 8 53.00 44.00 8 52.00 36.01 6 42.01 40.01 8 48.01 248.03 3 1 1
1 7 Vincent Vaina LG 46.02 7 53.02 46.02 8 54.02 45.00 7 52.00 38.01 6 44.01 28.00 3 31.00 234.05 5 6 2
1 13 Anthony Bending LG 45.01 8 53.01 47.00 8 55.00 28.00 8 36.00 33.00 8 41.00 37.00 8 45.00 230.01 1 7 3
1 12 Richard L LG 40.00 6 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 33.00 6 39.00 47.00 8 55.00 35.00 5 40.00 230.01 1 8 4
1 6 Sergey Katchnov LG 31.00 5 36.00 46.01 8 54.01 40.02 7 47.02 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 6 43.00 229.03 3 9 5
1 10 Mark Welsh LG 41.00 7 48.00 41.02 6 47.02 33.00 5 38.00 44.02 8 52.02 36.02 5 41.02 226.06 6 10 6
1 9 Michael Bell LG 41.01 8 49.01 46.00 8 54.00 27.00 9 36.00 20.00 6 26.00 45.01 8 53.01 218.02 2 16 7
1 2 Percy Spierske LG 37.00 5 42.00 42.01 7 49.01 41.01 8 49.01 36.00 6 42.00 26.00 5 31.00 213.02 2 17 8
1 3 Greg Branch (L) LG 39.00 8 47.00 39.01 7 46.01 30.01 6 36.01 28.00 5 33.00 38.01 6 44.01 206.03 3 20 9
1 15 Garry Rose LG 44.01 8 52.01 42.01 7 49.01 32.01 6 38.01 19.00 6 25.00 34.01 6 40.01 204.04 4 21 10
1 14 Glen Ross (L) LG 49.02 8 57.02 46.00 8 54.00 33.01 5 38.01 13.00 1 14.00 34.00 7 41.00 204.03 3 22 11
1 5 Ian Parks LG 40.00 8 48.00 41.01 6 47.01 44.00 7 51.00 8.00 8 16.00 22.00 2 24.00 186.01 1 24 12
1 16 Neil Mann LG 30.00 5 35.00 29.00 5 34.00 23.00 2 25.00 21.00 3 24.00 41.01 7 48.01 166.01 1 26 13
1 11 Scott Benson LG 31.00 5 36.00 37.00 6 43.00 17.00 7 24.00 23.00 5 28.00 21.00 1 22.00 153.00 0 27 14
1 8 James Vardanega LG 42.01 6 48.01 38.00 6 44.00 10.00 6 16.00 8.00 6 14.00 16.00 8 24.00 146.01 1 29 15



Little River Cup - 2025
Heavy Gun

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Class Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG

2 7 Vincent Vaina HG 48.00 8 56.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 6 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 246.02 2 2 1
2 9 Michael Bell HG 43.01 7 50.01 44.02 7 51.02 47.01 8 55.01 32.00 7 39.00 38.00 8 46.00 241.04 4 3 2
2 5 Ian Parks HG 49.01 8 57.01 41.00 7 48.00 28.00 7 35.00 44.01 8 52.01 38.00 8 46.00 238.02 2 4 3
2 11 Scott Benson HG 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 8 51.00 42.01 6 48.01 43.00 8 51.00 27.00 3 30.00 235.01 1 5 4
2 14 Glen Ross (L) HG 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 9 55.01 45.02 8 53.02 30.00 6 36.00 26.00 7 33.00 225.03 3 11 5
2 12 Richard L HG 44.01 8 52.01 41.01 8 49.01 44.00 8 52.00 28.00 7 35.00 29.00 6 35.00 223.02 2 12 6
2 15 Garry Rose HG 49.02 9 58.02 46.00 8 54.00 48.00 8 56.00 14.00 4 18.00 29.01 7 36.01 222.03 3 13 7
2 13 Anthony Bending HG 43.00 6 49.00 42.02 7 49.02 39.00 7 46.00 26.00 4 30.00 40.00 7 47.00 221.02 2 14 8
2 6 Sergey Katchnov HG 45.00 8 53.00 49.02 9 58.02 41.00 7 48.00 14.00 4 18.00 36.00 5 41.00 218.02 2 15 9
2 1 Andrew Fox HG 36.00 7 43.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.00 7 48.00 38.03 5 43.03 17.00 6 23.00 210.04 4 18 10
2 4 Pete Van Meurs HG 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 7 47.00 33.00 8 41.00 26.00 4 30.00 37.00 8 45.00 210.00 0 19 11
2 8 James Vardanega HG 33.00 6 39.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.00 6 44.00 18.00 7 25.00 32.01 6 38.01 190.01 1 23 12
2 10 Mark Welsh HG 44.00 9 53.00 42.01 8 50.01 36.01 7 43.01 14.00 7 21.00 10.00 5 15.00 182.02 2 25 13
2 2 Percy Spierske HG 31.00 5 36.00 34.01 6 40.01 31.00 6 37.00 7.00 5 12.00 23.00 2 25.00 150.01 1 28 14
2 16 Neil Mann HG 21.00 2 23.00 23.00 4 27.00 34.00 6 40.00 19.00 2 21.00 7.00 3 10.00 121.00 0 30 15



Little River Cup - 2025
31st Oct - 1st Nov
2 Gun Centrefire

Heavy Gun + Light Gun

Name HG LG Total Rank

Vincent Vaina 246.02 234.05 480.07 1
Michael Bell 241.04 218.02 459.06 2
Andrew Fox 210.04 248.03 458.07 3
Richard L 223.02 230.01 453.03 4
Anthony Bending 221.02 230.01 451.03 5
Sergey Katchnov 218.02 229.03 447.05 6
Glen Ross (L) 225.03 204.03 429.06 7
Garry Rose 222.03 204.04 426.07 8
Ian Parks 238.02 186.01 424.03 9
Mark Welsh 182.02 226.06 408.08 10
Scott Benson 235.01 153.00 388.01 11
Percy Spierske 150.01 213.02 363.03 12
James Vardanega 190.01 146.01 336.02 13
Neil Mann 121.00 166.01 287.01 14


